Mineral Mountain Resources Ltd. Announces Increase to Non-Brokered Private Placement

21.09.2020 | <u>CNW</u>

VANCOUVER, Sept. 21, 2020 - Mineral Mountain is pleased to announce that due to investor demand it has increased the size of its private placement previously announced on August 20, 2020. Mineral Mountain now proposes to issue up to 4,266,666 units of the Company (the "Units") for aggregate proceeds of up to \$1,280,000.

Each Unit consists of one common share of the Company and one common share purchase warrant (a "Warrant"), with each warrant entitling the holder to purchase one common share of the Company (a "Warrant Share") for a period of one (1) year from closing at an exercise price of C\$0.40 per Warrant Share. All other terms are as described in the initial private placement news release.

The Company is also announcing that TSX Venture Exchange has granted the Company an extension on the closing of the private placement until September 30, 2020.

The net proceeds raised from the Private Placement are intended to be used to fund Company lease renewals in the Rochford District, a radiometric airborne survey, drill permitting, new lease acquisitions and, for corporate and general working capital purposes.

About Mineral Mountain

<u>Mineral Mountain Resources Ltd.</u>, through its wholly owned subsidiary Mineral Mountain Resources (SD) Inc., is an exploration and development Company with a strong management and technical team which has many years of experience in the Homestake area. The parent Company, <u>Mineral Mountain Resources Ltd.</u>, is based in Vancouver, B.C.

The Company now owns one of the largest land package in the Rochford Gold District located in the Black Hills of South Dakota, U.S.A. about 26 kilometers south of the richest and largest gold deposits in the world, the Homestake Mine gold system, which produced over 42 million ounce of gold! The Rochford District is situated within the most prospective exploration regions for gold in the United States.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors <u>Mineral Mountain Resources Ltd.</u>

"Nelson W. Baker", President and CEO

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as such term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Forward looking information

This release includes certain statements that may be deemed to be "forward-looking information" under Canadian securities laws. All statements in this release, other than statements of historical facts, that address events or developments that the Company expects to occur, constitute forward looking- information. Forward looking information consists of statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking information are based on reasonable assumptions, such information does not constitute guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward-looking information. Factors that cause the actual results to differ materially from those

in forward-looking information include gold prices, results of exploration and development activities, regulatory changes, defects in title, availability of materials and equipment, timeliness of government approvals, continued availability of capital and financing and general economic, market or business conditions. The Company cautions the foregoing list of important factors is not exhaustive. Investors and others who base themselves on the Company's forward-looking information should carefully consider the above factors as well as the uncertainties they represent and the risk they entail. The Company believes that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking information are reasonable, but no assurance can be given that these expectations will prove to be correct. Please see the public filings of the Company at www.sedar.com for further information.

SOURCE Mineral Mountain Resources Ltd.

Contact

Brad Baker, Vice-President Corporate Development & Director, (778) 383-3975, bbaker@mineralmtn.com; Or visit our website: www.mineralmtn.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von <u>Rohstoff-Welt.de</u> Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet: <u>https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/362232--Mineral-Mountain-Resources-Ltd.-Announces-Increase-to-Non-Brokered-Private-Placement.html</u>

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere <u>AGB/Disclaimer!</u>

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.